

#### La Plata Electric Association, Inc.

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative





# 2020 Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp

Glen Eden Resort in Clark, Colorado Saturday, July 11 – Thursday, July 16

### **Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp Application — Student & School Information**

State:	Zip Code:	Email Address			
		Evening Phone Number:			
:					
	Hig	h School Phone Number:			
			Evening Phone Number:	Evening Phone Number:	Evening Phone Number:

## **Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp Applicant Requirements**

- 1. The Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp is open to high school (public, private or homeschool) sophomores in La Plata, Archuleta, Hinsdale, Mineral and San Juan counties. (The children, grandchildren, brothers or sisters of La Plata Electric Association, Inc. employees or directors are eligible to participate in the Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp.)
- 2. Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp entries must include a completed Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp application and a 500-word essay about what it "Means to be a Leader", reflecting the student's personal perspective on leadership. Applicants should have a strong academic record, be interested in enhancing their leadership potential and have an interest in meeting new people.
- 3. Compositions must be formatted and typed using size 12 Arial or Times New Roman font. Double-spaced on one side of each page.
- 4. The Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp deadline is Friday, January 24, 2020. All entries must be received by before 5 p.m.
- 5. You may deliver Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp entries to a La Plata Electric Association, Inc. office:
  - La Plata Electric Headquarters, 45 Stewart Street, Durango, CO 81302
  - La Plata Electric Branch Office, 603 S. 8th Street, Pagosa Springs, CO 81147
- **6.** Entries can also be mailed to:
  - La Plata Electric Association, Inc., Attn: 2020 CYLC Program, P.O. Box 2750, Durango, CO 81302

### **Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp Student Awards**

Glen Eden Resort in Clark, Colorado: La Plata Electric Association, Inc. (LPEA) will sponsor three high school sophomores within its service territory. The three students will receive an All-Expense Paid trip (\$750 value) to Glen Eden Resort outside of Steamboat Springs, Colo. July 11-16, 2020. All transportation, lodging, food and registration costs associated with the Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp will be provided by LPEA. For further information regarding the Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp, contact Lonnie Tucker, (970) 382-3511 or ltucker@lpea.coop.